OPERATION AND
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Solid State Reduced
 Voltage Starters
                                                         IM05805021K
Company Information
Eaton’s Cutler-Hammer business is a worldwide leader providing customer-driven
solutions.  From power distribution and electrical control products to industrial

2 SPECIFICATIONS
2.1  POWER RATING
POWER 3ø, 200-600VAC, 50/60 Hz
CONTROL 115 VAC@50 Hz or 120 VAC@60 Hz, 12VA (fans are extra)
RATING See Section 2.2
All models have 1600V PIV SCR's
CONTACTS Run and fault relay contacts rated at 0.2A, 115VAC
PROTECTION Short circuit by HRC fuses or circuit breaker
(supplied upon request)
Voltage surge protection by MOV's across the SCR's
2.2  MAXIMUM RATINGS
TRU-START
MODEL
HORSE POWER
230V 460V 575V
TRU-15 5 10 15
TRU-30 10 25 30
TRU-50 20 40 50
TRU-80 30 60 75
TRU-125 50 100 125
TRU-200 75 150 200
TRU-360 150 300 350
TRU-500 200 400 500
TRU-600 250 500 600
TRU-800 300 600 800
2.3 SERVICE CONDITIONS
ELEVATION For altitudes in excess of 2000 meters / 6600 feet above sea level,
all assemblies must be derated 1% for every 100 meters / 330 feet
above